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i

I Sana Realtors Private Limited f

None ]
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Respondent Represented
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26.08.2020

Naresh Kumari
__-_ l

Proceedings

Case has been called out several times but no one has appeared on
behalf of the respondent. It appears that he is not interested in pursuing the
complaint' It is already 12.30 PM. Waited sufficiently. Respondent is
proceeded against ex-parte.

complaint No.3915/2019 is disallowed for want of necessary
documents and details to proceed in the matter, Accordingly, the complaint is
dismissed.

In complaint No,6640/201,9, an applicarion dated 31,01 .2020 for
withdrawal of the complaint has arready been moved by the complainant.
The said application is allowed and the complaint stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

The comprainrs incR/2763/2019, cR r474/2019, cR 1,983/2019,
19, CR /37t/2019, CR 384/2019,
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1 ur\ ()Lo/ Lv La, (,K 5 / /6/ ztJ rg;TR
6093 /2019, CR 6095 /2019, CR 5gg5 /2019, CR SOge /zotg,'-CR"lor, lrorr,cR 6175/2019, cR 5984/201.9, cR 5664/2019, crl 5699 /2079, cR

::^r:r?:r: .o 621,8/2ols, cR 6s2s /zots, ,o ui, lr;;;;;;;;;r;:;
1 :I:::{:2:2, T\n:!?:ro, cR34t/2020, cR 4r2/2020, cRBs3/2020,
cR 879 /2020, cR Bg2 /2020, cR 87 6/2020, cR B7B /2o2o, r rii'triroiCR 855/2020, pertains to project "Precision Soho Towers,,, sector-67,
Gurugram' The commercial project has been developed on an area of 2.4s6

L acres' The project is not registered with the authority. There are two
r occupation certificates granted for this project: one for Tower-A and .l.ower-
c, occupation certificate dated 18.07.2017; other for Tower-B occupation

I certificate dated 1'0.10.2019. Although both these ocs have been received
after coming into force of this Act but keeping in view that the fire Noc infirst occupation certificate was granted on 03.03.201.7,accordingly this maybe prima facie exempted from the registration requirement as per l.Iaryana
Real Estate fRegulation and DevelopmentJ Rules, 201,7. .r.he 

other
occupation certificate for Tower-B was granted on ro.Lo.zo19 that is much
beyond the date of publication of the Rules ibid. Even the fire Noc was
obtained on 5.4.201,9 which is pre-requisite for making an application for
occupation certificate. The application can be said to be completed only on5'4'2019 and this is covered in the definition of on-going project, accordingly
needs to be registered. copy of this observation be sent to planning branchfor examining the matter and for issuance of show cause notice to thepromoter for not getting the project registered as per the provisions of theReal Estate (Regulation and Development) Act 2016 and rhe rules made
thereunder.

The
26.L1,.2009

project has

licence for the project was
renewed upto ZS.l1,.ZO1,g.

not been issued.

issued vide No.72 of 2009 dated
The completion certificate for the
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The promoter has asked for
area for which no details have been
the building plans then how the area

a-qr fr.-€q.* hanff a;o frfea mfs T5.4rB 6ftqrun

payment in respect of increase in super
provided. When there is no revision of
of unit is changed.

n
I

I 1,277 /2019
j no reply has

and CR B2B/2019
; been filed by the

,CR
reply has been filed and in rest of the matters,
respondent even after service being complete.

i {s oc-cupation certificate has been obtained in respect of unitsI mentioned in the complaints as detailed above, the promoter is duty boundto give possession within a period of three months to the allottees from thedate of obtaining occupation certificate. This is a major failure of thepromoter and violation of provisions of sectio n 17 (1J of the Act ibid. Showcause notice be issued to the promoter as to why penar proceedings forviolation of section 17 (1) which is punishable under section 61 ofthe Actibid be not initiated.

In some of the cases, the promoter has demanded payment under thepayment demand notice at the time of possession vide letter dated 1.8.201s.This letter is totally illegal as by that time the promoter has not received anyoccupation certificate then how he is entitled to demand such payment. Thisshows grave mischief on the part of the promoter. Again the promoter hasoffered possessio n on 24.7 .2017 without intimating the details of occupation
certificate obtained by him. Although occupation certificate was received inre'pect of Tower-A and c by them but not in respect of J'ower-u. withoutmentioning the details of the occupation certificate and offering posse.s.sion
smack irregularities by the promoter. It is surprising that the unit numbers
were unilaterally changed.

In all these cases, delayed possession charges have been prayed for
by the complainants. The authority after considering facts and circumstances
in each of the above complaints as referred above decides as under:-
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possession.

ii)

i iiJ

vJ

wherever possession has not been offered, the same be done within15 days.

wh-erever super area has been increased without any justification
and demand for increase of super area has been raised, the same isdis-allowed and wherever it his been paid by the comprainant, Lhcpromoter is directed that the same be retuined/adjusted by ihepromoter.

iv) Even the allotted super area has been chailenged in some of thecomplaints, this issue will be referred to the forensic auditor andwill be taken up in suo motu proceedings. In suo motu proceedingsany of the complainant may become a"party, if desired. Notice ofintimation regarding suo motu proceedings be sent to concernedcomplainant.

vi)

It has also been alleged that the promoter has not offered the legalpossession in most of the cases and demanding maintenan"cecharges from the allottees. without giving actuar physicarpossession of the unit, the dema"nd "ro. 
maintenancecharges/holding charges is ilregar, accordingry disa,owed.

If there is any demand which is beyond the scope of BuA, the sameis also dis-allowed.

vii) In some of the cases, the units were sold on assured return basis, thelegality of the same shall be taken up after the forensic audit reportwhich is being ordered by taking ,p ,ro motu proceedings by theauthority.

viii) The occupation certificates have been obtained in respect of Tower-A, B and c whereas in the allotment letters no mention has beenmade about the tower of particular unit.
An Authority ." 
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ix] The authority considers it expedient to do so on the basis ofinformation gathered from rarge nurb". of compraint.s about theproject initiates.suo motu proceedings and cail upon the promoterto furnish in writing the foilowing dJcuments on zB.1.0.zoz0. Thepromoter has faired to represent before the autho.ity 
-in 

thesecomplaints except repry in few compraints. rne bairabre warrants beissued to the promoter to appear belore the authority on 2t),10.2020alongwith the documents iiied at the time lf ob,uining occu,ationcertificates and also deed of declaration rit.o in the office of D.l'cpHaryana in pursuance of compriance of occupation certificates.

Based on above, details orders in ail cases wiil folrow. Thecomplaints stand disposed of. Fire be consign.o io the registry.
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Subhash Chander Kush

Dr. K.K. Khandelwal 
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